RESOLUTION NO. 611-90

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH AUTHORIZING BUDGET TRANSFERS FOR FY 1989-90

WHEREAS, the Town Council, Town of Golden Beach approved and adopted a budget for Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 1989 and;

WHEREAS, the Town Manager has recommended that adjustments be made to reflect actual operating costs by transferring funds appropriated between departments;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL, TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH:

Section 1. That the Town Council has reviewed the proposed adjustments.

Section 2. That the Town Council authorizes the following transfers of expenditures.

Dept.	Acct. No.	Description	FY89-90 Budget	Adjustment	Revised Budget
Physical Environment	539.2200	Retirement Contribution	15,131	-1,500	13,631
Executive	512.1200	Secretary	19,374	1,500	20,874

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Golden Beach, Florida this 15 day of May , 1990.

The Motion to adopt the aforegoing was offered by:

Councilman	Sorota
seconded by:	

Councilman Mena

and on roll call the following vote ensued:

Mayor Tobin
Vice Mayor Sorota
Councilman Duffner
Councilman Fried
Councilman Mena
aye
aye

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL

TOWN ATTORNEY

MAIOR

TOWN CLERK

ATTEST